H10581-40

528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 DEC 2000

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

2/20/2000

M FC:581

01-22-2001



101589638

 \mathbf{T}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 12.18.00 Attorney Docket No. 108144 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Yasunori IGASAKI HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K., Narihiro YOSHIDA 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, Haruyoshi TOYODA SHIZUOKA-KEN, JAPAN Tsutomu HARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 097199777 Other _ B. Execution Date: December 12, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 12, 2000 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) UEDUVIJE 00000259 09719777 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 114761) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 18, 2000 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 011434 FRAME: 0016

` ′		(-)	Yasunori IGASAKI	(5)		
	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Narihiro YOSHIDA	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Haruyoshi TOYODA	(7)		
	(-)	(4)		(8)		
		under	In consideration of the sur signed, each undersigned agrees t	n of one dollar (\$1 o assign, and hereby	.00) and other good and valu does assign, transfer and set of	nable paid to each of to over to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS	K K		
10)	Insert Address of	(10)			COSSO LADANI	
	Assignee		1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamats			
		entire in all substi	nafter designated as the Assigned right, title and interest for the Un- applications for patent includi- tute, and reissue application(s), a lay be granted on the invention kn	ited States of Amer ing any and all p and all Letters Pate	ica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 rovisional, non-provisional,	.00, in the invention, a divisional. continuation
,	Insert	(11)	SPATIAL LIGHT MODU	LATING DEVI	CE AND SPATIAL LIG	GHT MODULATING
	dentification such as Title, Case		METHOD			
1	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No108	144		
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) e erewith or	xecuted an applicat	ion for patent in the United St	tates of America on ev
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 12, 2	2000		
,	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er		
	dentification for iled applications	filed	December 18, 200	0		
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio very way	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no) Each undersigned ag n or continuation or division possible in obtaining evid	any pater ecessary. The eces to extend thereof ence and	ecute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to ecute all papers necessary in configuration, or any patent or reissue applicate going forward with such interfere	execute separate a nnection with any ion based thereon, f nce.	interference which may be coor the invention, and to coope	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio very way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said ssigned, is heirs,	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem not be Each undersigned agree or continuation or division possible in obtaining evide to Each undersigned agrees of the International Convertion (In Each undersigned agree agreed	any pater ecessary. ees to ex on thereof ence and less to exe ention for ex to perfet to the Assorizes an Assignee, ed, and wall represe by grants	ecute all papers necessary in contect and papers necessary in contect and papers necessary in contect and papers and documents are protection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may signee. In the commissioner of as Assignee of the entire interest in the commissioner of the commissioner of the commissioner of the entire interest in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDE	onnection with any ion based thereon, ince. Independent of similar agreement to be necessary to obtain any act to similar agreement to issue any it, and covenants the conflict herewith, GE. PLC the power	interference which may be of or the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in courts. It is, and all Letters Patents of the at he has full right to convey and agrees that this assignment at to insert on this assignment.	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assigned connection with claims cissue or reexamination e United States results the entire interest her not is binding on him a
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio overy way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a rom said ssigned, is heirs, 6 hat may b	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no Each undersigned agr nor continuation or division possible in obtaining evid Each undersigned agrees of the International Convolute Each undersigned agree valid United States patent Each undersigned auth application(s) to the said and that he has not execut successors, assigns and leg the enccessary or desirable in	any pater cessary. Wees to ex- ence and wes to exe- ention for es to perfic to the Assi orizes an Assignee, ed, and wal represe by grants order to	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in configuration of the comply with the rules of the United the configuration of the configur	onnection with any ion based thereon, ince. Ind perform any act or similar agreement to be necessary to ob Patents to issue any t, and covenants the conflict herewith, GE, PLC the power ded States Patent and cosite the undersign	interference which may be of or the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in conts. Itain, maintain or confirm by real and all Letters Patents of the at he has full right to convey and agrees that this assignment at the insert on this assignment at Trademark Office for recordational and the name(s).	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assigned connection with claims cissue or reexamination the United States result the entire interest her int is binding on him a any further identification of this document.
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio overy way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a from said ssigned, is heirs, 6 nat may b	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no Each undersigned agr nor continuation or division possible in obtaining evid Each undersigned agrees of the International Convolute Each undersigned agree valid United States patent Each undersigned auth application(s) to the said and that he has not execut successors, assigns and leg the enccessary or desirable in	any pater cessary. The cessary cess to expende the ence and the ence and the ence and the ence to the Assorizes and Assignee, ed, and wall represe by grants order to ed by the	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in configuration of the comply with the rules of the United the configuration of the configur	onnection with any ion based thereon, ince. Ind perform any act or similar agreement to be necessary to ob Patents to issue any t, and covenants the conflict herewith, GE, PLC the power ded States Patent and cosite the undersign	interference which may be of or the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in conts. Itain, maintain or confirm by real and all Letters Patents of the at he has full right to convey and agrees that this assignment at the insert on this assignment at Trademark Office for recordational and the name(s).	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assigned connection with claims eissue or reexamination to the entire interest her int is binding on him a lany further identification of this document.
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio very way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said dssigned, is heirs, 6 nat may b	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no Each undersigned agree or continuation or division possible in obtaining evided Each undersigned agrees of the International Convey (a) Each undersigned agree valid United States patent (b) Each undersigned authorapplication(s) to the said and that he has not execut successors, assigns and leged (a) Each undersigned here to necessary or desirable in witness whereof, execut	any pater cessary. The sees to execute to execute to execute to the Assignee, ed, and wal represe by grants order to ed by the 2000	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in content of any patent or reissue applicate going forward with such interfere cute all papers and documents are Protection of Industrial Property orm all affirmative acts which may signee. In the commissioner of as Assignee of the entire interestial not execute, any agreements in that it is not execute, any agreements in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter the formal of the Uniter and Complex in the firm of OLIFF & DERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter and Complex in the firm of OLIFF & DERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter and Complex in the firm of OLIFF & DERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter and Complex in the Complex	onnection with any ion based thereon, force. Independent of similar agreement be necessary to obtain the conflict herewith, GE, PLC the powered States Patent and cosite the undersign Yasmoo Mariharo	interference which may be of or the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in conts. Itain, maintain or confirm by real and all Letters Patents of the part has full right to convey and agrees that this assignment to insert on this assignment at Trademark Office for recordational red name(s). Lyasahu	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee connection with claims eissue or reexamination the entire interest her int is binding on him a any further identificati tion of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio overy way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said dssigned, is heirs, s 6 nat may b In Date	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no each undersigned agr nor continuation or division possible in obtaining evid to Each undersigned agrees of the International Convolution Each undersigned agree valid United States patent Each undersigned auth application(s) to the said and that he has not execut successors, assigns and leg to enccessary or desirable in witness whereof, execut December 12,	any pater cessary. Fees to expense to exemple and rest of exemple and rest of exemple and rest of the Assignee, and wall represe by grants order to red by the 2000	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in configuration of reissue applicated going forward with such interfere cute all papers and documents are Protection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which may signee. In recursion of the entire interest and requests the Commissioner of as Assignee of the entire interest and the firm of OLIFF & BERRID comply with the rules of the Unite tendersigned on the date(s) opposition of the complement of the Uniterest and the signature of the signature of the uniterest and the signature of th	onnection with any ion based thereon, ince. Ind perform any act or similar agreement be necessary to obtain the necessary to obtain any conflict herewith, and covenants the covered states and covenants.	interference which may be continued interference which may be continued invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in continued in the continued in the confirmal part of the continued in t	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee connection with claims eissue or reexamination the entire interest her int is binding on him a any further identificati tion of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio overy way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said ssigned, is heirs, 6 nat may b In Date Date	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no leach undersigned agree no continuation or division possible in obtaining evident of the International Converties of the International Conv	any pater cessary. The cessary is east to expende the cessary is east to expend the cessary is expensed to expend the cessary is east to expense the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary in the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary in the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary in the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary in the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary in the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary in the cessary is expensed to expense the cessary in the cessary	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in content of any patent or reissue applicate going forward with such interfere cute all papers and documents are Protection of Industrial Property orm all affirmative acts which may signee. In the commissioner of as Assignee of the entire interestial not execute, any agreements in that it is not execute, any agreements in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter the formal of the Uniter and Complex in the firm of OLIFF & DERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter and Complex in the firm of OLIFF & DERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter and Complex in the firm of OLIFF & DERRIDG comply with the rules of the Uniter and Complex in the Complex	onnection with any ion based thereon, ince. Ind perform any act or similar agreement be necessary to obtain the necessary to obtain any conflict herewith, and covenants the covered states and covenants.	interference which may be continued interference which may be continued invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in continued in the continued in the confirmal part of the continued in t	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee connection with claims eissue or reexamination the entire interest her int is binding on him a any further identificati tion of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio overy way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said assigned, is heirs, 6 nat may t Date Date Date	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no leach undersigned agree of the International Conversion of the International Conversion of the International Conversional United States patent of Each undersigned authorizing and that he has not execut successors, assigns and leg to Each undersigned here are necessary or desirable in witness whereof, execut December 12, December 12, December 12,	any pater cessary. Fees to expense to expense and rest of execution for the Assignee, and wal represe by grants order to ed by the 2000 2000 2000	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in content of any patent or reissue applicate going forward with such interfere cute all papers and documents are Protection of Industrial Property orm all affirmative acts which may signee. In the commissioner of as Assignee of the entire interestial not execute, any agreements intatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDE comply with the rules of the Uniterestial not execute. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	onnection with any ion based thereon, ince. Ind perform any act or similar agreement be necessary to ob. Patents to issue any it, and covenants the conflict herewith, in confl	interference which may be continued interference which may be continued invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in continued in the continued in the confirmal part of the continued in t	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee connection with claims eissue or reexaminatio e United States result the entire interest her not is binding on him a any further identificati tion of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio overy way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said dssigned, is heirs, s 6 nat may b In Date Date Date Date	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no each undersigned agr nor continuation or division possible in obtaining evid to Each undersigned agree of the International Convolution (Convolution) Each undersigned agree valid United States patent application(s) to the said and that he has not execut successors, assigns and leg to Each undersigned here are necessary or desirable in the witness whereof, execut the December 12, December 12, December 12, December 12,	any pater cessary. The cessary is easy to expend on the reof ence and less to execution for est to perfet to the Assignee, ed, and wall represe by grants order to ed by the 2000 2000 2000	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in conference and papers necessary in conference and papers and documents are protection of Industrial Property ormall affirmative acts which may signee. In requests the Commissioner of as Assignee of the entire interestial not execute, any agreements in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDE comply with the rules of the Uniter and the signed on the date(s) opposition of the interesting and the signature and inventor Signatur	princetion with any ion based thereon, ince. Independent and perform any act or similar agreement to be necessary to obtain the conflict herewith, and covenants the conflict herewith, and states Patent and cosite the undersign and cosite the unde	interference which may be control interference which may be control interference which may be control into the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in control into the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and insert on this assignment.	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee connection with claims eissue or reexaminatio e United States result the entire interest her nt is binding on him a any further identificati tion of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio very way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said ssigned, is heirs, 6 nat may b In Date Date Date Date Date Date	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no each undersigned agr nor continuation or division possible in obtaining evident of the International Convertion of the International Convertion of the International Convertion of Each undersigned agreed valid United States patent application(s) to the said and that he has not execut successors, assigns and legate the encressary or desirable in the witness whereof, execut the December 12, December 12, December 12, December 12,	any pater cessary. Fees to exect the exect to exect the exect to perfect to the Assignee, ed, and wal represe by grants order to ed by the 2000 2000 2000	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in conference and papers necessary in conference and papers and documents are protection of Industrial Property ormall affirmative acts which may signee. In the commissioner of the entire interestion of the entire interesting interesting the entire interesting in th	princetion with any ion based thereon, ince. Independent and perform any act or similar agreement be necessary to obtain a covenants to issue any it, and covenants the conflict herewith, and covenants the covenants the conflict herewith, and covenants the covenants	interference which may be control interference which may be control the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in control. It is a same and all Letters Patents of the at the has full right to convey and agrees that this assignment at to insert on this assignment at Trademark Office for recordance and name(s). Lyasaha Joshida Joydda Hann	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee connection with claims reissue or reexamination the United States resultithe entire interest here any further identification of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicatio atents as 2 pplicatio very way 3 rovisions 4 rant of a 5 rom said ssigned, is heirs, s 6 nat may b In Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ns for the invention, and the Assignee may deem no leach undersigned agree of the International Conversion of Each undersigned agree valid United States patent application(s) to the said and that he has not execut successors, assigns and legate the execution of the International Conversion of the International Conver	any pater cessary. Fees to expense to expense to expense and rest to perfect to the Assignee, and wall represe by grants order to ed by the 2000 2000 2000	at(s) issuing thereon, and also to recute all papers necessary in content of any patent or reissue applicate going forward with such interfere cute all papers and documents are Protection of Industrial Property ormall affirmative acts which may signee. In the firm of the entire interestill not execute, any agreements in thatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDE comply with the rules of the Uniterestill not execute. Inventor Signature	princetion with any ion based thereon, force. Independent and perform any act or similar agreement be necessary to obtain the conflict herewith, and covenants the covenants the conflict herewith, and covenants the covena	interference which may be control interference which may be control interference which may be control into the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in control into the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and interference of the control into insert on this assignment and insert on this assignment.	th such applications a declared concerning a rate with the Assignee connection with claims eissue or reexamination to the United States result the entire interest her any further identification of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011434 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

Date